#101271031

1-31	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
1-31	05-25-2	, 000	ratent and Trademark Office	
Tab Settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of ad original documents			riginal documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying part	ly(ics).	1 2. Paine and addit	ess of receiving Party	
Marine Acquisti	Lons, Inc.		Veiss, Statutory Receiver	
	1-20-00	Street Address: 130	00 Atlantic Avenue Cistare: NJ ZIP: 08401-7278	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	☐ Individual(s) cit	izenship	
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Association		
XXX Corporate - State		General Partnership		
New Jersey		☐ Corporation - St	tate	
5 04		XXX Other Statu	itory Receiver	
Other	ng party(ies) attached \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \)			
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 13 Tes 13 No		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, attornment		
3. Nature of Conveyance::		representative designation is attached. N/A		
☐ Assignment	☐ Association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Limited Partnership			
		Additional Name(s) and Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: 12/21/98				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers:		B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,835,359		
		1,033,337		
	Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes KKN	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence			applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		One		
i	Name: Don P. Foster, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$100	
Name: Don P. Fo	ster. Esquire	7. Total fee (3 / Cl	XX Enclosed PAID	
Name: <u>Don P. Fo</u> Internal Address: Mes	ster, Esquire irov Gelman Jaffe	XX Rectosed	PAID	
Internal Address: Mes	ster, Esquire irov Gelman Jaffe er & Jamieson, LLP	XX Rectosed	PAID to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735	irov Gelman Jaffe er & Jamieson, LLP Market Street	XX RECOSED Authorized B. Deposit account	to be charged to deposit account number:	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735	irov Gelman Jaffe er & Jamieson, LLP	XX RECOSED Authorized B. Deposit account	to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735	irov Gelman Jaffe ler & Jamieson, LLP Market Street State: PA ZIP: 19103-7598	XX RECOSED Authorized B. Deposit account	to be charged to deposit account number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Internal Address: _MesCram Street Address: _1735 City: _Phila	irov Gelman Jaffe ler & Jamieson, LLP Market Street State: PA ZIP: 19103-7598 DO NOT US	Reclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of	to be charged to deposit account number:	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735 City: Phila.	irov Gelman Jaffe ler & Jamieson, LLP Market Street State: PA ZIP: 19103-7598 DO NOT US	KK RECOSED Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of ETHIS SPACE)	number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735 City: Phila.	irov Gelman Jaffe ler & Jamieson, LLP Market Street State: PA ZIP: 19103-7598 DO NOT US	KK RECOSED Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of ETHIS SPACE)	number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) copy of this page if paying by deposit account) copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735 City: Phila. 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know of the original document.	irov Gelman Jaffe ler & Jamieson, LLP Market Street State: PA ZIP: 19103-7598 DO NOT US e vledge and belief, the foregoing/info	Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of ETHIS SPACE) armalion is true and corr	number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) copy of this page if paying by deposit account) cect and any attached copy is a true copy May 9, 2000	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735 City: Phila. 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know	irov Gelman Jaffe der & Jamieson, LLP Market Street State: PA ZIP: 19103-7598 DO NOT US de vledge and belief, the foregoing info	Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of the true and correction is true and correction at the true and correction is true and correction at the true and correction is true and correction at the true and correction at the true and correction is true and correction at the true and correction at the true and correction at the true at the true and correction at the true a	number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) copy of this page if paying by deposit account) cect and any attached copy is a true copy May 9, 2000 Date	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735 City: Phila. 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know of the original document.	irov Gelman Jaffe ler & Jamieson, LLP Market Street State: PA ZIP: 19103-7598 DO NOT US The state of the foregoing information of the state of th	Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of the true and correction is true and correction attrice) Total number of	number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) copy of this page if paying by deposit account) cect and any attached copy is a true copy May 9, 2000 Date	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735 City: Phila. 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know of the original document. Don P. Foster Name of person sign	irov Gelman Jaffe ler & Jamieson, LLP Market Street State: PA ZIP: 19103-7598 DO NOT US e vledge and belief, the foregoing info	Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of this SPACE) Total number of this portion	number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) copy of this page if paying by deposit account) cect and any attached copy is a true copy May 9, 2000 Date	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735 City: Phila. 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know of the original document. Don P. Foster Name of person sign	irov Gelman Jaffe der & Jamieson, LLP Market Street State: PA ZIP: 19103-7598 DO NOT US de vledge and belief, the foregoing information To not deta d with required cover sheet information Commissioner of P	Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of ETHIS SPACE) The structure and correction of the sportion	number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) copy of this page if paying by deposit account) cect and any attached copy is a true copy May 9, 2000 Date	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735 City: Phila. 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know of the original document. Don P. Foster Name of person sign	irov Gelman Jaffe der & Jamieson, LLP Market Street State: PA ZIP: 19103-7598 DO NOT US de vledge and belief, the foregoing/info No not deta d with required cover sheet information Commissioner of P Box A	Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of the second of the sec	number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) copy of this page if paying by deposit account) cect and any attached copy is a true copy May 9, 2000 Date	
Internal Address: Mes Cram Street Address: 1735 City: Phila. 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know of the original document. Don P. Foster Name of person sign Mail documents to be recorded	irov Gelman Jaffe der & Jamieson, LLP Market Street State: PA ZIP: 19103-7598 DO NOT US de vledge and belief, the foregoing information Sign Do not deta d with required cover sheet information Commissioner of P Box A Washington	Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of this SPACE) Total number of this portion to: attents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20211	number: copy of this page if paying by deposit account) copy of this page if paying by deposit account) cect and any attached copy is a true copy May 9, 2000 Date	

0704447.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0102

PETER VERNIERO
Attorney General of New Jersey
Attorney for Plaintiff
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex
P.O. Box 106
Trenton, New Jersey 08625
By: Joan M. Weidner
Deputy Attorney General
(609) 292-2986

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY CHANCERY DIVISION - GENERAL EQUITY PART ATLANTIC CCUNTY DOCKET NO. ATL-C-190-97E

NEW JERSEY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, an instrumentality of the State of New Jersey,

Plaintiff,

v.

MARINE ACQUISITIONS, INC., a New Jersey Corporation,

Defendants.

Civil Action

ORDER FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OF INSOLVENCY AND FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A STATUTORY RECEIVER OF MARINE ACQUISITIONS, INC.

This matter being opened to the Court by Peter Verniero, Attorney General of New Jersey, Attorney for the Plaintiff, the New Jersey Economic Development Authority (the "Authority") by Joan M. Weidner, Deputy Attorney General, and it appearing that the defendant corporation, Marine Acquisitions, Inc. ("Marine"), is insolvent within the meaning of the statute in such case made and provided and that the business is unable to meet its obligations as they mature by means of its available assets or by an honest use of credit, and it further appearing that the Authority is a creditor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0103

of Marine and the Authority's claim is for a sum which can by computation be made certain; it is on this 22 day of December, 1998.

ORDERED, that the defendant corporation, Marine, is insolvent within the meaning of the statute in such case made and provided and that the business is unable to meet its obligations as they mature by means of its available assets or by an honest use of credit; and it is further

ORDERED, that the Authority is a creditor of Marine and the Authority's claim is for a sum which can by computation be made certain; and it is further

ORDERED, that Marine, its officers, servants and agents, absolutely desist and refrain and they are hereby enjoined and restrained from exercising any of its privileges or franchises or from holding any corporate meetings and from collecting or receiving any debts or paying out, selling, assigning or transferring any of its estate, moneys, funds, lands, tenements or effects, except to a Receiver appointed by this Court; and it is further

ORDERED, that David J. Weiss, Esquire, of Atlantic City, New Jersey, be and he is hereby appointed Statutory Receiver of Marine, the above named defendant corporation, with all powers incident thereto, and that he perform all the duties imposed upon him by the Statutes of the State of New Jersey in such case made and provided; and it is further

ORDERED, that said Receiver, before entering upon his

duties as such Receiver, take oath prescribed by law and given bond to the Superior Court of New Jersey in the sum of \$25,000 conditioned for the faithful performance of his duties, to be approved as to form and sufficiency thereof in accordance with the Rules of this Court; and it is further

ORDERED, that _ Summit RANK, a Bank located in HtlanncCity. New Jersey, be and it is hereby designated as the depository for the funds of the trust estate in which all funds coming into the hands of such Receiver shall be deposited, and which said funds shall be withdrawn therefrom only by check or warrant, serially numbered, to be signed by the said Receiver, and countersigned by ______, who is hereby designated for that purpose; and it is further

ORDERED, that the period within which the Receiver may provide the notice to creditors of Marine, the defendant corporation, as required by N.J.S.A. 14A:14-14 is hereby extended until thirty (30) days after the Receiver is in receipt of the list of creditors.

A copy of this Order shall be served on all parties within seven (7) days of the date of receipt hereof in accordance with $R.\ 4:43-1$.

Opposed

Unopposed

The within order is in accordance with the court's to all adversaries. written/bench opinion of

It is further ordered that the drafter of this order submit a copy

3